

In the Court of District Judge , Paschim Medinipur

Present : A. Bandyopadhyay

District Judge , Paschim Medinipur

MACC No. 360 / 2019 (R. No. - 658 / 2019)

Halima Bibi @ Halima Khatun + 5

VS

United Ind. Ins. Co. Limited + 1

Order No. 01

Dated : 27-08-2019

This is an Application U/S 166 of the M.V. Act filed by the petitioners praying for awarding compensation of Rs. 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Only) on account of death of , **Anisuddin Mallick @ Ansu Mallick** in Motor Vehicle Accident.

Register.

Court fees of Rs 10/- filed today out of Rs. 9,000/-.

The petitioner have filed a petition U/S 331(2) of M.V. Rule 1989, praying for time to filed deficit court fees on the ground stated there in.

The application is considered. Perused the record. The prayer is allowed by directing to pay the D.C.F. before commencement of the evidence of the claimant.

Let the MAC Case be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge , **Special Court**, Paschim Medinipur, for favour of disposal .

Requisites filed . Issue the rquisites at once .

To 15-11-2019 for S/R, Regd. A/D and appearance before the transferre court .

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur

