

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Session Judge in-charge.

**MAC Case No. 360 of 2019
CIS.- 658 of 2019
CNR NO. WBWM01-006864-2019**

**Order No. 20,
Dated. 22.12.2022.**

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Court is vacant.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 18.01.2023 for ex-parte hearing and D.C.F.

**Additional District Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Special Court (Electricity Act),
Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J. Code- WB00825.**