

In the Court of Judge Special Court (E. C. Act)-cum

Additional Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur

Case No. M.A.C.C. 360/2019(CIS 658 of 2019)

CNR: WBWM01-006864-2019

**Present : Dipa Shyam Ray
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Special Judge(E C Act) Court
Paschim Medinipur**

**Order No. 35
dated 08.10.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence .

One hazira of witness Halima Bibi has been filed.

O.P no. 2 Insurance Company Ltd. also files hazira through Ld.
Lawyer.

Witness Halima Bibi is examined as P.W-1. She is examined, cross
examined in full and discharged.

Certified copy of formal FIR marked **Ext.1.** certified copy of written complaint marked as
Ext. 2. certified copy of charge sheet filed in KGP(L) P.S Case no. 562/18 dt. 24.09.2018 marked
Ext.3. certified copy of seizure-list dt. 04.11.2018 marked **Ext.4.** another certified copy of seizure-
list dt. 24.09.2018 marked **Ext.4/1.** P.M report of Anisuddin Mallick marked **Ext.5(with**
objection). Aadhaar card of Halima Bibi marked **Ext.6.**

Aadhaar card of Anisuddin Mallick, marked **Ext.7**

Original Aadhaar card of Anish Mallick, Anisa Parvin, Soheb Mallick, Sohel Mallick and
Jaidan Nesha Bibi, marked **Ext.8, Ext. 9, Ext. 10, Ext.11 and Ext.12 respectively.**

original PAN Card of Anisuddin Mallick marked **Ext.13.**

Income Tax Return of Anisuddin Mallick with balance sheet for the assessment year 2017-
2018 marked '**X**' for identification.

Photo copy of Insurance Policy no.0350813117P113849496, valid 02.01.2018 to
01.01.2019 for vehicle no. WB 33-C-1039 is marked as **Exhibit-14.**

Ld. Advocate for the claimant wants to adduce further evidence.

Fix **26.11.2024** for further evidence.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Judge Special Court (E. C. Act)
Paschim Medinipur
J. O. Code No. WB00824