

**In the Court of Judge Special Court (E. C. Act)-cum**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur**

Case No. **M.A.C.C. 360/2019(CIS 658 of 2019)**  
**CNR: WBWM01-006864-2019**

**Present : Dipa Shyam Ray**  
**Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal**  
**Special Judge(E C Act) Court**  
**Paschim Medinipur**

**Order No.37**  
**dated 18.12.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence .

One hazira of witness Rajesh Paul has been filed.

O.P no. 2 Insurance Company Ltd. also files hazira through Ld.  
Lawyer.

Witness Rajesh Paul is examined as P.W-2. He is examined ,  
cross examined in full and discharged.

This is the authorization letter issued by Malay Karjee ,  
Income Tax Officer is marked as **Ext.15**

Income Tax return verification form for the assessment  
year of 2017-2018 of one Anisuddin Mallick duly signed and  
sealed by Office Superintendent Ward 38(1), Midnapore is  
marked **Ext.16**

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files a petition submitting that he  
wants to adduce further evidence on behalf of claimant.

Fix **30.01.2025** for further evidence.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Judge Special Court (E. C. Act)  
Paschim Medinipur  
J. O. Code No. WB00824